
ANNUAL COUNCIL (20.5.10) 

DISTRICT COUNCIL ELECTION RESULTS – 6 MAY 2010 
 
 

WARD CANDIDATES PARTY VOTES  

     

BALDOCK 
TOWN 

GARLAND, Kenneth 
KNIGHTON, Ian Jeremy 
POND, Sarah Elaine 
SCOTT, James Reginald 
WINTER, Richard William 

Labour & Co-operative 
Conservative 
Green 
British National Party 
Liberal Democrat 

552 
1981 
139 
140 
835 

 
ELECTED 

     

CODICOTE BLAND, Harold 
BRINDLEY, Tom 
HOLMAN, Jonathan 
WILLOUGHBY, Liz 

Green 
Conservative 
Labour & Co-operative 
Liberal Democrat 

117 
972 
219 
281 

 
ELECTED 

     

HITCHIN 
BEARTON 

COURTS, Lisa Victoria 
GREEN, Jerome 
PARKER, Stephen 
STEARS-HANDSCOMB, Martin 

Liberal Democrat 
Green 
Conservative 
Labour & Co-operative 

1337 
321 

1332 
1138 

ELECTED 

     

HITCHIN 
HIGHBURY 

BIRDSEY, Min 
LEAL-BENNETT, David 
MARDON, Bob 
OLIVER, Lawrence 

Labour 
Conservative 
Green 
Liberal Democrat 

480 
1779 
236 

1889 

 
 
 
ELECTED 

     

HITCHIN 
OUGHTON 

BILLING, David 
HUGGINS, Louise Alexandra 
LAMBIE, Robin 
WALKER, Ashley 

Labour & Co-operative 
Conservative 
Liberal Democrat 
Green 

888 
795 
461 
138 

ELECTED 

     

HITCHIN 
PRIORY 

ASHLEY, Allison 
LOTT, Michael John 
O’SHAUGHNESSY, Paul 
SEGALINI, Deborah 

Conservative 
Liberal Democrat 
Green 
Labour & Co-operative 

1599 
797 
169 
243 

ELECTED 

     

HITCHIN 
WALSWORTH 

IRCHA, Andrew 
MILLARD, Alan John 
SHEARD, Derek Nigel 
WISE, Richard 

Liberal Democrat 
Conservative 
Labour & Co-operative 
Green 

1070 
1714 
1015 
405 

 
ELECTED 

     

HITCHWOOD, 
OFFA & HOO 

BILLING, Clare Helen 
HONEY, Chris 
JOHNSON, Peter Donald 
MILLER, David 

Labour 
Green 
Liberal Democrat 
Conservative 

522 
251 
821 

2591 

 
 
 
ELECTED 

     

KIMPTON BISHOP, John Cyril 
CASEY, Alison Clare 
HOWE, George 
WEBSTER, William Richard 

Conservative 
Labour 
Green 
Liberal Democrat 

834 
117 
42 
323 

ELECTED 

     

KNEBWORTH BARHAM, Edward Charles 
BURNELL, John Brian 
GRAY, Jane Elizabeth 
WOODRUFF, Giles Colin 

Liberal Democrat 
Labour 
Conservative 
Green 

508 
502 

1854 
127 

 
 

ELECTED 
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LETCHWORTH 
EAST 

DREW, James 
KEELER, Susan Anne Mary 
KERCHER, Lorna Rose 
STEPHENSON, Blake 

Green 
UK Independence Party 
Labour & Co-operative 
Conservative 

331 
237 
968 
915 

 
 
ELECTED 

     

LETCHWORTH 
GRANGE 

BLAND, Rosemary 
CHAMBERS, David 
GODFREY, Thomas William 
MARDELL, Peter Anthony 
WHITE, John Stephen 

Green 
Conservative 
British National Party 
Labour & Co-operative 
Liberal Democrat 

200 
1558 
176 

1147 
772 

 
ELECTED 

     

LETCHWORTH 
SOUTH EAST 

AGAR, Nigel Edward 
BARRY, John Finbarr 
BLAKELEY, Eric 
BOOTH, John Leo Dobson 
HIGBID, Margaret Anne 

Labour 
UK Independence Party 
Green 
Conservative 
Liberal Democrat 

969 
262 
125 

1531 
806 

 
 
 
ELECTED 

     

LETCHWORTH 
SOUTH WEST 

BURGIN, Paul 
HART, Jon 
RICE, Mike 
WINDER, John Paul 

Labour 
Green 
Conservative 
Liberal Democrat 

628 
279 

2026 
1301 

 
 
ELECTED 

     

LETCHWORTH 
WILBURY 

DE BOCK, Ann 
GRINDAL, Gary 
NORGAN, Reginald Frank 
SHARMA, Paul 

Green 
Labour & Co-operative 
British National Party 
Conservative 

303 
1174 
119 
855 

 
ELECTED 

     

ROYSTON 
HEATH 

HILL, Fiona Ronan Greenwood 
KING, Robin Anthony 
MAY, David Robert 
ODDY, Phil 

Conservative 
Labour & Co-operative 
Liberal Democrat 
Green 

1586 
331 
850 
133 

ELECTED 

     

ROYSTON 
MERIDIAN 

DAVIDSON, Bill 
HARMEL, Karen 
THOMPSON, Lisa 
ZAMBONINI, Carlo James 

Conservative 
Green 
Liberal Democrat 
Labour 

1627 
172 
757 
304 

ELECTED 

     

ROYSTON 
PALACE 

BAKER, Les 
GRIMES, Paul Antony 
GROVES, Peter 
INWOOD, Robert Edward 
KING, Matt 
LEDDEN, John Raymond 
SMITH, Robert David 
WEST, Vaughan 

Labour & Co-operative 
Conservative 
Green 
Liberal Democrat 
Green 
Liberal Democrat 
Conservative 
Labour 

203 
943 
151 

1102 
149 
849 
904 
326 

 
ELECTED 
 
ELECTED 

     
 


