DISTRICT COUNCIL ELECTION RESULTS – 6 MAY 2010

WARD	CANDIDATES	PARTY	VOTES	
BALDOCK TOWN	GARLAND, Kenneth KNIGHTON, Ian Jeremy POND, Sarah Elaine SCOTT, James Reginald WINTER, Richard William	Labour & Co-operative Conservative Green British National Party Liberal Democrat	552 1981 139 140 835	ELECTED
CODICOTE	BLAND, Harold BRINDLEY, Tom HOLMAN, Jonathan WILLOUGHBY, Liz	Green Conservative Labour & Co-operative Liberal Democrat	117 972 219 281	ELECTED
HITCHIN BEARTON	COURTS, Lisa Victoria GREEN, Jerome PARKER, Stephen STEARS-HANDSCOMB, Martin	Liberal Democrat Green Conservative Labour & Co-operative	1337 321 1332 1138	ELECTED
HITCHIN HIGHBURY	BIRDSEY, Min LEAL-BENNETT, David MARDON, Bob OLIVER, Lawrence	Labour Conservative Green Liberal Democrat	480 1779 236 1889	ELECTED
HITCHIN OUGHTON	BILLING, David HUGGINS, Louise Alexandra LAMBIE, Robin WALKER, Ashley	Labour & Co-operative Conservative Liberal Democrat Green	888 795 461 138	ELECTED
HITCHIN PRIORY	ASHLEY, Allison LOTT, Michael John O'SHAUGHNESSY, Paul SEGALINI, Deborah	Conservative Liberal Democrat Green Labour & Co-operative	1599 797 169 243	ELECTED
HITCHIN WALSWORTH	IRCHA, Andrew MILLARD, Alan John SHEARD, Derek Nigel WISE, Richard	Liberal Democrat Conservative Labour & Co-operative Green	1070 1714 1015 405	ELECTED
HITCHWOOD, OFFA & HOO	BILLING, Clare Helen HONEY, Chris JOHNSON, Peter Donald MILLER, David	Labour Green Liberal Democrat Conservative	522 251 821 2591	ELECTED
KIMPTON	BISHOP, John Cyril CASEY, Alison Clare HOWE, George WEBSTER, William Richard	Conservative Labour Green Liberal Democrat	834 117 42 323	ELECTED
KNEBWORTH	BARHAM, Edward Charles BURNELL, John Brian GRAY, Jane Elizabeth WOODRUFF, Giles Colin	Liberal Democrat Labour Conservative Green	508 502 1854 127	ELECTED

WARD	CANDIDATES	PARTY		
LETCHWORTH	DREW, James	Green	331	
EAST	KEELER, Susan Anne Mary	UK Independence Party	237	
LAGI	KERCHER, Lorna Rose	Labour & Co-operative	968	ELECTED
	STEPHENSON, Blake	Conservative	915	
	OTETTIENSON, BIANC	Conservative	310	
LETCHWORTH	BLAND, Rosemary	Green	200	
GRANGE	CHAMBERS, David	Conservative	1558	ELECTED
	GODFREY, Thomas William	British National Party	176	ELECTED
	MARDELL, Peter Anthony	Labour & Co-operative	1147	
	WHITE, John Stephen	Liberal Democrat	772	
L ETOL NAVORTU	104B NI 151	ļ	000	
LETCHWORTH	AGAR, Nigel Edward	Labour	969	
SOUTH EAST	BARRY, John Finbarr	UK Independence Party	262	
	BLAKELEY, Eric	Green	125	
	BOOTH, John Leo Dobson	Conservative	1531	ELECTED
	HIGBID, Margaret Anne	Liberal Democrat	806	
LETCHWORTH	BURGIN, Paul	Labour	628	
SOUTH WEST	HART, Jon	Green	279	
	RICE, Mike	Conservative	2026	ELECTED
	WINDER, John Paul	Liberal Democrat	1301	
LETCHWORTH	DE BOCK, Ann	Green	303	
WILBURY	GRINDAL, Gary	Labour & Co-operative	1174	ELECTED
	NORGAN, Reginald Frank	British National Party	119	
	SHARMA, Paul	Conservative	855	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
ROYSTON	HILL, Fiona Ronan Greenwood	Conservative	1586	ELECTED
HEATH	KING, Robin Anthony	Labour & Co-operative	331	
112/1111	MAY, David Robert	Liberal Democrat	850	
	ODDY, Phil	Green	133	
		Green	100	
ROYSTON	DAVIDSON, Bill	Conservative	1627	ELECTED
MERIDIAN	HARMEL, Karen	Green	172	
WERIDIAN	THOMPSON, Lisa	Liberal Democrat	757	
			304	
	ZAMBONINI, Carlo James	Labour	304	
DOVETON	DAKED Loo	Lobour 9 Co operative	202	
ROYSTON	BAKER, Les	Labour & Co-operative	203	FLEOTER
PALACE	GRIMES, Paul Antony	Conservative	943	ELECTED
	GROVES, Peter	Green	151	
	INWOOD, Robert Edward	Liberal Democrat	1102	ELECTED
	KING, Matt	Green	149	
	LEDDEN, John Raymond	Liberal Democrat	849	
	SMITH, Robert David	Conservative	904	
	WEST, Vaughan	Labour	326	